

Press Release

EverGen Infrastructure Announces Dates for 2023 First Quarter Financial Results and Conference Call

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA, May 17, 2023 - EverGen Infrastructure Corp.

("EverGen" or the "Company") (TSXV: EVGN) (OTCQX: EVGIF), today announced plans to release its 2023 first quarter financial results on Wednesday, May 24, 2023, after market close. EverGen will hold a results and corporate update conference call at 10:00 a.m. eastern time on Thursday, May 25, 2023, hosted by Chief Executive Officer, Chase Edgelow.

Conference Call Details are as follows:

 Date:
 Thursday, May 25, 2023

 Time:
 10:00 a.m. ET

Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_7vkaAt4cTCCMR3GjqTRKsA

About EverGen Infrastructure Corp.

EverGen, Canada's Renewable Natural Gas Infrastructure Platform, is combating climate change and helping communities contribute to a sustainable future. Headquartered on the West Coast of Canada, EverGen is an established independent renewable energy producer which acquires, develops, builds, owns and operates a portfolio of Renewable Natural Gas, waste to energy, and related infrastructure projects. EverGen is focused on Canada, with continued growth expected across other regions in North America and beyond.

For more information about EverGen Infrastructure Corp. and our projects, please visit <u>www.evergeninfra.com</u>.

Contacts EverGen Investor Contact Victoria Rutherford 480-625-5772 <u>Victoria@adcap.ca</u>

